

FOI Ref
7339

Response sent
17 Jul 20

(CCC) Housing

All of the following answers are in relation to front entrance fire doors in our housing stock:

Do you have a current fire door replacement programme in place?

YES

What is the timeline for this?

April 2020 - March 2021

Is there a tender process for the replacement of any fire doors?

Work is delivered by our existing planned maintenance contractor who has been procured. Our main contractor carries out market testing to select a manufacture / installer of fire doors.

If so, how does this work?

See above

Is there a main contractor appointed for the installation of fire doors?

Yes

Who is this?

Foster Property Maintenance Ltd.

Is there a fire door manufacturer specified for the supply of fire doors?

No we do not specify particular manufacturers

Who is this?

n/a

What are the contact details for the person in charge of the procurement of fire doors?

**Martin Donnelly, Principal Surveyor
Estates and Facilities
Cambridge City Council
email: martin.donnelly@cambridge.gov.uk**

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk